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Stricken language would be deleted from present law. Underlined language would be added to present law.

State of Arkansas As Engrossed: S3/17/97 H3/24/97
81st General Assembly A Bill ACT 1111 OF 1997
Regular Session, 1997 SENATE BILL 578

By: Senator Gordon

For An Act To Be Entitled
“AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE ANNOTATED ¢ 23-63-1202 TO
REQUI RE ADDI TI ONAL ANNUAL | NFORMATI ON FROM PROPERTY AND
CASUALTY | NSURERS REGARDI NG PROPERTY AND CASUALTY CLAI MS
EXPERI ENCED I N THI S STATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. "

Subtitle
“TO REQUI RE ADDI TI ONAL ANNUAL
| NFORVATI ON FROM PROPERTY AND CASUALTY
| NSURERS REGARDI NG PROPERTY AND CASUALTY
CLAI M5 EXPERI ENCED | N THI S STATE"

BE | T ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code Annotated 8 23-63-1202 is anended to read as
fol | ows:
"23-63-1202. Contents of report.
(a) The report required by this subchapter shall include, but not be
limted to, the follow ng types of insurance witten by such insurer
(1) Mtor vehicle bodily injury liability insurance, including
medi cal pay insurance;

(2) Products liability insurance;

(3) Medical nalpractice insurance;

(4) Architects' and engineers' nal practice insurance;
(5) Attorneys' nmalpractice insurance;

(6) Mtor vehicle personal injury protection insurance;
(7) Mtor vehicle property liability insurance;

(8) Uninsured notorist insurance;

(9) Underinsured motorist insurance; and
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As Engrossed: S3/17/97 H3/24/97 SB 578
(10) Workers' conpensation insurance.
(b) The report shall include the followi ng data for the previous year
ending on the thirty-first day of Decenber:
(1) Direct premums witten;
(2) Direct prenmiuns earned,
(3) Net investnent income, including net realized capital gains
and | osses, using appropriate estimtes where necessary;
(4) Incurred clainms devel oped as the sumof, and with figures
provi ded for, the follow ng:
(A) Dollar anpunt of clains paid current year or paid
| osses, plus
(B) Reserves for reported clainms at the end of the current
year, m nus
(C Reserves for reported clainms at the end of the previous
year, plus
(D) Reserves for incurred but not reported clainms at the
end of the current year, mnus
(E) Reserves for incurred but not reported clainms at the
end of the previous year, plus
(F) Reserves for |oss adjustnment expense at the end of the

current year reported split between Allocated Loss Adjustnent expenses and

Unal | ocated Loss Adjustnment expenses, ninus

(G Reserves for loss adjustnment expense at the end of the

previ ous year reported split between Allocated Loss Adjustnment expenses and

Unal | ocated Loss Adj ustnment expenses;

(5) Actual incurred expenses allocated separately to |oss
adj ust ment, comni ssions, other acquisition costs, general office expenses,
taxes, licenses, fees, and all other expenses;

(6) Net underwiting gain or |oss; and

(7) Net operation gain or loss, including net investment income—;

(8) Net Investnent Gain on Surplus, allocated to the lines as a

percentage of the previous year s incurred |osses;

(9) Federal Incone Taxes paid, allocated to the lines as a

per cent age of earned prem um and

(10) Return on Surplus with Surplus allocated to the |lines based

upon earned prem uns.'
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As Engrossed: S3/17/97 H3/24/97 SB 578

SECTION 2. Any failure to conply with the provisions of this act shal

be puni shed pursuant to the ' Trade Practices Act,' Arkansas Code Annotated 5

23-66-201, et seq.

SECTION 3. All provisions of this act of a general and pernmanent nature
are anendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code

Revi si on Comni ssi on shall incorporate the sane in the Code.

SECTION 4. If any provision of this act or the application thereof to
any person or circunstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect
ot her provisions or applications of the act which can be given effect w thout
the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this

act are declared to be severable.

SECTION 5. All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are

her eby repeal ed.

/ s/ Gordon

APPROVED: 4- 04- 97
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